

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3514/2010

RAM NIWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 20/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate wants last opportunity to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of the State Government. Nobody is present for the petitioner. Notice is accepted by the respondent on 6.9.2010 i.e., a year back. Unfortunately thereafter though time was repeatedly granted on 27.7.2011 and 6.9.2011, State has failed to file appearance and vakalatnama. However, in absence of proper proof of service on record, matter is unnecessarily being delayed. The appearance slip submitted by the ld. Advocate for the respondent on all the dates listed hereinabove shall be considered as proof of service. List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Respondent may file vakalatnama.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj