

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.25/2012

RAM NIWAS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Jaydip Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Birendra Kumar Choudhary, AAG
Ms. Padma Choudhary, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment / order reserved.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)